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Whew! Catalogue 190 in the searingly hot month of February. As I’ve only just been released from hospital I’ve 
been soaking up the ‘cool’ of the house. My couple of weeks in Hollywood was a result of a nasty case of 
LYMPHOEDEMA (sic) which is when the lymphatic pumps in the leg muscles fail to do their job and pump 
fluids back towards the heart. Plus infections etc. Heavy weight anti-biotics, bed rest and a myriad of other meds 
meant that I was caught in a hazy funk of which I’m now recovered.  Hollywood is becoming a home away from 
home! Still having my legs wrapped in compression bandages every 3 days with the prospect of wearing 
compression socks for the rest of my life. So, 190 catalogues in 25 years—that’s a  WOW! I never thought I would 
get to 100. 25 years ago I recall saying 100 would be my limit and was given a mouthful from one of my old book 
collectors (long since left us—RIP) when he said ‘what about us? Where are we going to source quality military books if 
you pull out?’ Fair point. We had been doing a list every second month and decided pretty early to go to a 
monthly one. I have always worked at keeping it fresh with new material each month. So, with a sprinkling of 
new titles and the bulk being from lists in the not too distant past we were able to hit upon a ‘formula that 
works’. Relisting a book has been valuable because we’ve sold many hundreds the second or third time around. 
And with the internet lists its great to have new names to add each month. This new generation of collector need 
to see and know what titles are available at any given time. They cherish my descriptions (their words, not mine) 
which seem to be the most detailed and, at the same time, concise of all the catalogues issued. When it comes to 
unit histories it is important to know very early the difference between a ‘1st edition’, a ‘reprint’ and a ‘facsimile’. 
There can be a vast price differential between them all. The 1st ed will always fetch premium prices because they 
are from the original limited print run and, as a result, can now be quite rare. Provenance (previous ownership 
etc) and signatures will always increase the value. I have many 1st ed unit histories in stock but generally only 
list about 10-15 per catalogue. Let me know if you’re chasing anything in particular. Finally, commiserations to 
Blue and David Burridge, military antique dealers in Swanbourne who were burned out before Christmas. They 
lost a sizeable chunk of their stock including some very rare unit histories and other militaria. Thankfully full 
insured. Still, not a good thing. And so we again dedicate this list to our armed forces who continue to serve in 
harms way and to those who aren’t travelling too well as a result of their service. Via con Dios my friends. M&J 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on 
info@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has 
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms 
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg 
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’.  Established buyers 
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.  
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Aviation 

 

190/1. (9393)  Allan, G.U (with Elizabeth 
Shearman). Scotty Allan, Australia's 

Flying Scotsman.  Clarion edition, 
Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, 
profusely illustrated (over 100 photos), 
pp192, **'Scotty' Allen joined the RFC in 
1917 at 17 and flew various aircraft for the 
remainder of the war including bombers. After 
the war he flew with Kingsford-Smith and 
Ulm in their record breaking international 
flights and pioneered air routes with 
QANTAS in flying boats. He later flew 
Catalinas and trained their crews in the war 
against Japan; an important figure in 
Australian Aviation, vg cond, A$45. 

190/2. (6986)  Bennett, John. Highest 
Traditions: The History of No 2 
Squadron, RAAF.  AGPS, Canberra, 1997. 
1st ed, small 4to in mint d/w, profusely 
illus, appendices list  all aircraft types 
flown by 2 Sqn from AFC days in WW1 to 
modern times incl Vietnam, honour rolls, 
biblio, index, pp431, **formed in Egypt in 
1916, 2 Sqn, RAAF saw distinguished service 
in WW1, WW2, Malaya and Vietnam (flying 
Canberra bombers out of Phan Rang) - 
unbelievably disbanded in 1982, vg cond and 
now hard to find, A$65. 

190/3. (9911)  Berryman, David. 
Gloucestershire Airfields in the Second 
World War.  Countryside Books, UK, 
2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, 
plates & map, biblio, index, pp256, **the 
contribution of Gloucestershire airfields to 
WW2 was enormous. The Bristol factory was 
at Filton and the Gloster plant was at 
Brockworth/Hucclecote, two of the most 
important manufacturers of the war, vg cond, 
A$26. 

190/4. (10075)  Bickers, Richard 
Townshend. Ginger Lacey: Fighter Pilot: 

Battle of Britain Top Scorer.  ISIS Large 
Print, UK, 1998 (fp1962). Reprint, large 
8vo in laminated boards, ex lib, 
chronology of Laceys operations, list of all 
aircraft referred, index, pp263, **Sgt 
G.H.'Ginger' Lacey shot down 23 German 
aircraft during the Battle of Britain making 
him the 'top ace', good cond, A$25. 

190/5. (9711)  Birtles, Philip J. Mosquito: 

The Illustrated History.  Sutton 
Publishing, UK, 1998. 1st ed, 4to in good 
d/w, fully illustrated, appendices,. Index, 
pp276, **alongside the Spitfire and Lancaster, 
the Mosquito is one of the most famous RAF 
aircraft of WW2. Over 7,000 were built, vg 
cond, A$36. 

190/6. (9705)  Bishop, Edward. Mosquito: 

The Wooden Wonder.  Airlife, UK, 1990 
(fp1959) Reprint, 4to on blue cloth, lacks 

d/w, (pictures from front loose in prelims, 
back of d/w stuck down on  end papers), 
fully illustrated, appendices, index, pp170,  
**the remarkable de Havilland Mosquito, 
known as 'Freeman's Folly' when first 
mooted. Freeman, an Air Marshall on the Air 
Council prevailed and ordered the first 50 
machines. Needless to say, the rest is history, 
vg cond, A$28. 

190/7. (6648)  Burrows, William E. 
Richthofen: A True Story of the Red 
Baron.  Harcourt, Brace & World INC, 
NY, 1969. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, (newspaper 
article folded in at rear), plates, biblio, 
index, pp268, **Manfred Von Richtofen was 
a great air ace but he was even more valuable 
to the German High Command as a symbol of 
Germany, her superiority etc, vg cond, A$35. 

190/8. (2870)  Davis, Pedr. Charles 
Kingsford Smith : Smithy, The World's 
Greatest Aviator.  Lansdowne Press,  
Sydney, 1985. (fp1977). Reprint, 4to in d/
w, narrative pictorial, index, pp162, 
**Smithy's accomplishments made him the 
greatest trans-world flier of them all, vg cond, 
A$45. 

190/9. (7669)  Eather, Steve. Blue 
Lightning: The Story of 6 Squadron, AFC 
& RAAF, 1917-2005.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated 
boards, profusely illus, endnotes, 
appendices, biblio, index, pp190, **formed 
over 55 years ago, this Australian squadron 
operated F111Gs until them were 
decommissioned, new, A$55. 

190/10. (9022)  Ethell, Jeffrey. Mustang: A 

Documentary History.  Jane's Publishing, 
London, 1981. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/
w, fully illustrated, biblio, index, pp176, 
**the incredible story of the North American P
-51 Mustang which made its name over 
Europe in WW2, vg cond, A$35. 

190/11. (6533)  Fleuret, Alain. Lufwaffe 
Camouflage 1935-40: An Introduction to 
Luftwaffe Camouflage & Markings, Vols 
2 & 3..  Kookaburra, Melbourne, 1981. 1st 
ed, 4to in d/w, fully illus in colour (by 
Pentland) and b/w, appendices, pp143, 
**over 300 rare and fascinating photos from 
many of the world's best collections, vg cond, 
A$88. 

190/12. (10060)  Franks, Norman. Sky 
Tiger: The Story of Sailor Malan.  
William Kimber, London, 1980. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in pr cl d/w, plates and 
diagrams, appendices, biblio, index, 
pp221, **the story of Group Captain Sailor 
Malan, DSO (& Bar), DFC who, in less than 
15 months rose from a little known flight 
commander in a Spitfire squadron to Britain's 
premier fighter pilot and wing leader. 35 kills, 
vg cond, A$36. 

190/13. (10044)  Gaunt, Coral & Cleworth, 
Robert. Cats at War: The Story of RAAF 
Catalinas in the Asia-Pacific Theatre of 
War.  J.R. Cleworth, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 
4to in laminated boards, ex lib, profusely 
illustrated, roll of honour, glossary, index, 
pp279, **a collection of anecdotes and 
recollections of pilots and crew who flew or 
were associated with the PBY Catalina, in 
RAAF service, solid cond and very hard to 
find, A$48. 

190/14. (8051)  Gelb, Norman. Scramble! A 
Narrative History of the Battle of Britain.  
Michael Joseph, London, 1986. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, 
newspaper article included, appendices, 
index, pp286, **a unique narrative of the 
Battle drawn from interviews, diaries, official 
papers and compat records, vg cond, A$40. 

190/15. (9659)  Ilbery, Peter. Hatching an 
Air Force: 2 SFTS, 5 SFTS, 1 BFTS: 
Uranquinty and Wagga Wagga.  Banner 
Books, Qld, 2002. 1st ed, small 4to in card 
covers, colour plate in frontis, profusely 
illustrated, graduate & refresher cours 
rolls, glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, 
pp208, **on the eve of WW2 in 1939 the 
RAAF had a total of 310 officers and 3,179 
airmen and around 220 assorted non-comat 
aircraft configured into 10 squadrons not 
considered operational. At the end of the war 
in 1945 they had reached 180,000 personnel 
and fought in most theatres. Thes training 
schools at Uranquinty and Wagga shouldered 
much of the burden, new, A$28. 

190/16. (7391)  Jackson, A.J. Avro Aircraft 

Since 1908.  Putnam, UK, 1965. Revised 
and updated ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep, 
profusely illus in plates and line diagrams, 
index, pp511, **A.V. Roe (Avro) was one of 
the great names in British aviation. His 
greatest contribution came in WW2 with the 
Avro Lancaster, arguably the greatest heavy 
bomber of all sides in WW2, vg cond, A$65. 

190/17. (8170)  Jones, Geoffrey. Raider: 

The Halifax and its Flyers.  William 
Kimber, London, 1978. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, plates, illustrations, appendices, 
glossary, index, pp240, **the Handley Page 
Halifax proved itself as the most versatile and 
durable of the British wartime four-engined 
bombers, vg cond, A$55. 

190/18. (7817)  Kane-Maguire, Leon. 
Desert Scorpions: A History of 459 
Squadron, RAAF 1942-1945.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
laminated boards, plates, maps & 
illustrations, appendices list honour roll, 
honours and awards and types of aircraft 
flown, extensive biblio, index, pp527, 
**459 Sqn was formed in Egypt in 1942 and 
initially equipped with Hudsons but later 
converted to Venturas and Baltimores. Its 
operations ranged from anti-submarine and 
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convoy escort patrols including the sinking of 
U-97, to low level anti-shipping strikes and 
formation raids on strongly defended land 
targets; an excellent history, new, A$70. 

190/19. (8457)  Kaplan Philip & Currie, 
Jack. Round the Clock: The Experience of 
the Allied Bomber Crews Who Flew by 
Day and by Night From England in 
WW2.  Cassell, London, 1994 (fp1993). 
Reprint, oblong 4to in card covers, fully 
illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, 
index, pp234, **the account of the combined 
Anglo-American 24-hour bombing offensive 
against Nazi Germany in WW2, good cond, 
A$34. 

190/20. (9418)  Kilduff, Peter. Germany's 

First Air Force 1914-1918.  Arms & 
Armour, London, 1991. 1st ed, small 4to in 
protected d/w, profusely illustrated, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp160, **von 
Moltke established the Fliegertruppe in 1912 
and progress was so rapid that by 1914 they 
came close to overwhelming the RFC who had 
slower and more vulnerable aeroplanes. Their 
Albatross and Fokker planes were superior in 
the initial stages, vg cond, A$35. 

190/21. (5110)  Kilduff, Peter. Richthofen: 
Beyond the Legend of the Red Baron.  
Brockhampton Press, London, 1994. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, extensive 
biblio, source notes, index, pp256, **a clear, 
fully-documented view of Manfred von 
Richthofen as an air-fighter, exemplary leader 
and an important figure in the development of 
German fighter units and tactics in WW1, vg 
cond, A$28. 

190/22. (7079)  Kingsford, A.R. Night 

Raiders of the Air.  Greenhill Books 
(Vintage Aviation Library), UK, 1988 
(fp1930). Facsimile ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, 
pp211, **being the experiences of a night 
flying pilot who raided 'Hunland'(sic) on 
many dark nights during the War. The author, 
a Kiwi, flew with 100 Sqn and dropped a total 
of 185 tons of bombs on night raids over 
Germany; excellent first-hand acount of life in 
the RFC, vg cond and uncommon, A$36. 

190/23. (6243)  Lax, Mark & Kane-
Maguire, Leon. Gestapo Hunters: 464 

Squadron, RAAF, 1942-45.  Banner Books, 
Qld, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, b/w 
plates, maps, appendices list all air-
frames, casualty lists both crews and 
aircraft, biblio, index, pp318, **464 Sqn 
started out flying the unsuccessful Ventura - 
they were  re-equipped with Mosquitos in mid-
1943 and proceeded with low level intruder 
and precision bombing attacks. Their name 
comes from the successful attack on Gestapo 
HQ in Aahus in Denmark, new, A$75. 

190/24. (9015)  Munro, Richard. 

Holidaying on the Continent: The 
Journey of an RAAF Volunteer, 1940-45, 
460 RAAF Squadron.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated 
boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, 
personnel index, pp251, **the author's 
father Jim Munro was a bomb aimer in 
Lancasters in 460 Sqn RAAF in night raids 
over German-occupied Europe. On a raid to 
Berlin they were shot down by the great 
German night fighter ace Wilhelm Herget. 
Three survived and were captured and sent to 
Stalag LuftIVB where they endured till 
released by Russian Cossacks, new, A$36. 

190/25. (3841)  O'Brien, Terence. Out of 
the Blue. A Pilot With the Chindits.  
Collins, London, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
map, pp272, **the author, an Australian, saw 
a full tour of duty with RAF Coastal 
Command before volunteering to serve in 
Burma with the Chindits. A very lucid and 
readable account of the war in Burma, vg 
cond, A$32. 

190/26. (1116)  Parnell, Neville. 
Whispering Death: A History of the 
RAAF’s Beaufighter Squadrons.  Reed 
Publications, Sydney, 1980. 1st ed, large 
4to in protected d/w,  profusely illus with 
b/w plates, appendices list all air frames 
and their fate, biblio, index, pp128, **a 
comprehensive listing of all aircraft flown and 
pilots, operating procedures and cockpit 
layouts, vg cond,  now rare, A$250. 

 

Espionage 

 

190/27. (9887)  Boyce, Fredric. SOE's 
Ultimate Deception: Operation 
PERIWIG.  Sutton Publishing, UK, 2005. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,ex lib, plates, 
chapter notes, appendices, biblio, index, 
pp244, **Operation PERIWIG was set up by 
SOE to sell the idea of an entirely fictional 
resistance movement in Germany. The NAZI 
security authorities bought it big time, vg 
cond, A$28. 

190/28. (6568)  Brook-Shepherd, Gordon. 
Iron Maze: The Western Secret Services 
and the Bolsheviks.  Harper-Collins, 
London, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates, source notes, appendices, index, 
pp402, **the struggle of the Allied secret 
services to topple the Bolshevik regime during 
Lenin's first shaky years of power, great read - 
and Reilly 'Ace of Spies' was a real agent! vg 
cond, A$25. 

190/29. (6743)  Cave Brown, Anthony. 
Bodyguard of Lies: The Vital Role of 
Deceptive Strategy in WW2.  The Lyons 

Press, USA, 2002 (fp1975) Reprint,  huge 
8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, source 
notes, biblio, index, pp947, **'in wartime, 
Truth is so precious that she should always be 
attended by a bodyguard of lies' said Winston 
Churchill. A fantastic one-volume account of 
all the skull-duggery the Allies got up to to 
protect the product of 'ULTRA', worn but 
gen good cond, A$24. 

190/30. (5322)  Denniston, Robin. 
Churchill's Secret War: Diplomatic 
Decrypts, the Foreign Office and Turkey, 
1942-44.  Chancellor Press, London, 2000 
(fp1997). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, 
chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, 
pp208, **research brings to light Churchill's 
plan to open up a Balkans front; also details of 
the Cicero scandal when top secret documents 
were stolen in Ankara by the British 
Ambassador's valet and passed to the 
Germans, new, A$25. 

190/31. (8125)  Fisher, John. Gentleman 
Spies: Intelligence Agents in the British 
Empire and Beyond.  Sutton Publishing, 
UK, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, 
maps, extensive biblio, index, pp209, 
**prior to WW1 Britain was the foremost 
global power and was locked in a struggle to 
retain her colonial possessions. As WW1 
commenced and bogged down on the Western 
Front a need for secret intelligence was 
accepted and the Secret Intelligence Service 
was born (later became M16). Many intrepid 
adventurers flocked to join, new, A$32. 

190/32. (8315)  Goldston, Robert. Sinister 
Touches: The Secret War Against Hitler.  
The Dial Press, NY, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in d/
w, map, biblio, index, pp214, **the world of 
spies, scientists and assassins at war in WW2, 
vg cond, A$34. 

190/33. (9565)  Hohne, Heinz. Codeword: 

Direktor: The Story of the Red Orchestra.  
Secker & Warburg, London, 1971 (fp1970 
in German as 'Kennwort: Direktor'.) 1st 
English ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, chapter notes, organisational 
charts, biblio, index, pp310, **a story of 
spies, traitors and idealists of the hunter and 
the hunted. This was the most successful 
Russian spy ring ever and right under the 
noses of the Germans. The 'Rotte Capel' (Red 
Orchestra) was never caught, vg cond, A$34. 

190/34. (8383)  Lonsdale, Gordon. Spy: 
Twenty Years of Secret Service: The 
Memoirs of Gordon Lonsdale.  Neville 
Spearman, London, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in 
worn but now protected d/w, plates, 
pp218, **Lonsdale was a Russian spy who 
was sentenced to 25 years imprisonment in 
1961. He was exchanged for Greville Wynne 
in East Berlin in 1964. Known as the first 
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autobiography written by a Russian spy to be 
captured in Britain, vg cond, A$28. 

190/35. (9992)  Macintyre, Ben. Double 
Cross: The True Story of the D-Day 
Spies.  Crown Publishers, NY, 2012, 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, b/w plates, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp400, **Operation 
Fortitude, which protected and enabled the 
invasion on D-Day and the Double Cross 
system, which specialised in turning German 
spies into double agents, tricked the Nazis 
into believing the Allies would attack at 
Calais rather than Normandy, as new cond, 
A$36. 

190/36. (1598)  Moyzisch, L.C. Operation 
Cicero: The Espionage Sensation of the 
War.  Wingate, London, 1953 (fp1950). 1st 
Eng ed, (trans from the German), small 
8vo in sl worn d/w, foxing in prelims, 
pp208, **Cicero was one of Germany's most 
productive spies. This is the Cicero account 
from the German viewpoint, sensational in 
it’s day, good cond, quite scarce in d/w, 
A$34. 

190/37. (9873)  Owen, David. Hidden 
Secrets: A Complete History of 
Espionage and the Technology Used to 
Support it.  Firefly Books, London, 2002. 
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, clean 
ex lib copy, fully illustrated in colour & 
b/w, glossary, index, pp224, **a 
compelling look at the real world of the spy, its 
secret successes and public failures, good 
cond, A$24. 

190/38. (10040)  Pattinson, Juliette. Secret 
War: A Pictorial Record of the Special 
Operations Executive.  Caxton 
Publications, London, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in 
d/w, fully illustrated pp184, **'set Europe 
ablaze' said Churchill and it was thus by the 
SOE and fellow travellers such as MI6, the 
Jedburgs and various Maquis and other 
resistance groups, vg cond, A$45. 

190/39. (6571)  Pujol, Juan & West, Nigel. 
Operation GARBO: The Personal Story 
of the Most Successful Double Agent of 
World War 2.  Random House, NY, 1985. 
1st US ed, 8vo in d/w, ex lib (messy 
prelims), plates, appendix, pp205, 
**known as GARBO to the Allies and 
ARABEL to the Germans, Pujol was an 
extraordinarily successful spy. He was 
decorated by both sides but it was his efforts 
that convinced Hitler the Allied invasion 
would centre on the Pas-de-Calais region, fair 
cond, A$20. 

190/40. (8589)  Sayer, Ian & Botting, 
Douglas. America's Secret Army: The 

Untold Story of the Counter Intelligence 
Corps.  Grafton Books, London, 1989. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendix, 

biblio, index, pp400, **for those who 
thought the OSS was the sole forerunner to 
the CIA well..this book begs to differ. The 
Counter Intelligence Corps (CIC) was charged 
with battlefield int tasks, rounding up 
German spies etc, very interesting stuff, vg 
cond, A$28. 

190/41. (7454)  Smith, Michael. Station 'X': 

Decoding Nazi Secrets.  TV Books, NY, 
1998. 1st US ed, 8vo in good d/w, plates, 
biblio, index, pp246, **the work of the codes-
breakers of Bletchley Park in WW2, vg cond, 
A$30. 

190/42. (9608)  Stafford, David. Spies 

Beneath Berlin.  John Murray, London, 
2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp211, **Operation 
Stopwatch/Gold was one of the most valuable 
and daring espionage projects ever undertaken 
by the CIA & MI6. In 1955 they ran a tunnel 
800 metres under the Russian Sector of cold 
war Berlin and for more than a year tuned 
into Red Army intelligence. However because 
of the mole in MI6 (Philby) the KGB knew 
about the tunnel before it was built but failed 
to tell the Red Army, A$36. 

190/43. (4373)  Stripp, Alan. Code Breaker 

in the Far East: How Britain Cracked 
Japan's Top Secret Military Codes.  
Oxford University Press, UK, 1995. 
(fp1989). Reprint, small 8vo in card 
covers,plates and illus, index, source 
notes, biblio, pp204, **describes how 
Bletchley Park and it's Indian and Far 
Eastern outposts broke a series of Japanese 
codes and cipher systems of dazzling variety 
and complexity, vg cond, A$28. 

190/44. (8983)  Urban, Mark. UK Eyes 

Alpha: The Inside Story of British 
Intelligence.  Faber & Faber, London , 
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in creased d/w, 
glossary, index, pp326, **a fascinating 
investigation into how Britain's spies reacted 
to the fall of Communism and to the outbreak 
of new conflicts around the world. "UK EYES 
ALPHA' is the classification used for 
Britain's most sensitive intelligence, vg 
cond, A$38. 

190/45. (9884)  Whiting, Charles. Hitler's 
Secret War: The NAZI Espionage 
Campaign Against the Allies.  Leo 
Cooper, UK, 2000. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
protected d/w, ex lib, plates, index, 
pp208, **the German espionage and 
intelligence effort in WW2 swung between 
great cunning and staggering incompetence, 
good cond, A$25. 

 

 

 

Military Biography 

 

190/46. (4248)  Arneil, Stan. Black Jack: 
The Life and Times of Brigadier Sir 
Frederick Galleghan.  Macmillan, 
Melbourne, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, index, biblio, biographical roll, 
pp178, **the legendary Black Jack Galleghan, 
who served in WW1 and who commanded the 
2/30th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF in 
Singapore and Malaya in WW2. His unit 
inflicted very heavy casualties on the Japs in 
an ambush at Gemas, vg cond and 
becoming hard to find, A$65. 

190/47. (6325)  Blair, Anne. Ted Serong: 
The Life of an Australian Counter-
Insurgency Expert.  Oxford Uni Press, 
Melbourne, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in protected 
d/w, plates and maps, source notes, 
biblio, index, pp238, **Ted Serong was one 
of the most original and influential of the 
Australian Army's planners in the post- 
WW2 period. He established the Jungle 
Training Centre in Canungra (with George 
Warfe) and led Australia's AATTV in 
Vietnam and much more, vg cond, A$45. 

190/48. (9355)  Churches, Neil & Ely, 
Margaret (eds) Bring Decent Signallers: 

The Memoirs of Colonel James 
Lumsden McKinlay, OBE, MM, ED. 1894
-1984.  RASigs C'tee, Melbourne, 1995. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed and 
dedicated, plates & maps, appendices 
detail his record of service, index, pp152, 
**McKinlay served the Australian Army for 
50 years from 1914 to 1964. He served on 
Gallipoli and the Western Front in WW1 and 
again in WW2 in the SW-Pacific Campaign, 
vg cond, A$62. 

190/49. (5305)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. A 
Heritage of Spirit: A Biography of Major
-General Sir William Throsby Bridges, 
KCB, CMG. (KIA).  MUP, Melbourne, 
1979. 1st ed, 8vo in vg d/w,  plates, maps, 
biblio, source notes, index, pp220, 
**Bridges was a member of the first Military 
Board of Australia (1905) the first 
Commandant of RMC Duntroon (1911) and 
was killed in action (sniper) on Gallipoli in 
May 1915 a bare three weeks after the 
Landing, vg cond and hard to find, A$45. 

190/50. (7319)  Coulthard-Clark, Chris. 
Without Peer: Sir William Clarkson, 
KBE, CMG (1859-1934), Engineer Vice-
Admiral, Royal Australian Navy.  The 
Warren Centre, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, signed by the author, plates, 
biblio, index, pp98, **Clarkson spent 25 
years running the engine room of Sth 
Australia's only warship. But in 1905 his 
career took off - becoming the Third Naval 
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Member of the Naval Board which 
administered the new Royal Australian Navy. 
By 1910 he was a Rear-Admiral and knighted 
by 1918, vg cond, A$56. 

190/51. (7582)  Edgar, Bill. Warrior of 

Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier 
Arnold Potts, DSO, OBE, MC.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2006 (fp1999) Revised edition, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, source 
notes, biblio, index, pp324, **Arnold Potts, 
a WA farmer,  was a hero in both World 
Wars. He led the 21st Infantry Brigade 
against the Japanese in New Guinea. His 
troops plus the remnants of 'Maroubra Force' 
fought a three week withdrawal down the 
Kokoda Track for which he was vilified by 
Blamey and lost his command, new, A$48. 

190/52. (10012)  Griffiths, Tony. Douglas 
Grant: That Black Digger from the 
Scottish Mob.  TopTech Engineering, 
NSW, 2014. 1st ed, 4to in spiral bound 
bindings, plates (1 colour), pp42, 
**Ngadjonji man, Scotsman, draughtsman, 
digger, Lithgow, RSL and Small Arms 
Factory man. The interesting story of Douglas 
Grant, who served as a Sergeant in the 43rd 
Bn on the Western Front and his life working 
in the SAF Lithgow after the war, new, 
A$30. 

190/53. (4170)  Horner, D.M. (ed). The 
Commanders: Australian Military 
Leadership in the 20th Century.  George 
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, 
source notes, **from Bridges to Wilton, some 
good some bad, vg cond, A$36. 

190/54. (8022)  Keating, Gavin. The Right 
Man For the Job: Lieutenant General Sir 
Stanley Savige as a Military 
Commander.  OUP, Melbourne, 2006. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, profuse 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp216, 
**Savige started his military career as a 
private soldier in 1915 and was twice 
decorated foe gallantry in WW1.He rose to 
become a senior commander in WW2 (via the 
Militia) and led a brigade against the Italians, 
Germans and Vichy French and a division 
and a corps against the Japanese. He was 
known as 'Old Stan' by his men, new, A$52. 

190/55. (10127)  Korda, Michael. Hero: 
The Life and Legend of Lawrence of 
Arabia.  JR Books, London, 2010. 1st ed, 
very thick large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, and maps, end notes, biblio, index, 
pp762, **Henry Kissinger said of Hero: 'it is 
a work of brillance, discernment and 
meticulous scholarship that will surely be 
hailed as the gold standard', vg cond, A$65. 

190/56. (8439)  Lawrence, A.W. (ed). T.E. 

Lawrence by His Friends.  Jonathan 
Cape, London, 1954 (fp1937). New 

abridged ed, large 8vo in price-clipped d/
w, news-paper articled loose at front, 
pp319, **a collection of articles remembering 
the man by famous names such as Winston 
Churchill, Lord Wavell, Lord Allenby, George 
Bernard Shaw, E.M. Forster and Sheikh 
Hamoudi, vg cond, A$60. 

190/57. (7935)  Likeman, Robert. 'Tis But 
the Time: The Biography of LtCol 
Joseph Espie Dods, DSO, MC (AAMC).  
Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2007. 
1st ed, 8vo in d/w, many plates, maps, 
family tree on inside covers, chapter 
notes, index, pp232, **an excellent 
biography of a remarkable Australian medical 
doctor who saw service through the Boer War 
and both World Wars. He was with the 5th 
Light Horse at Gallipoli and on the Somme 
with the 1st Division, AIF. His Gallipoli 
diary is included as is his hand-written notes 
on the evacuation at Pozieres where he was 
responsible for 6,633 wounded diggers, new, 
A$40. 

190/58. (9384)  Manners, Norman G. 
Bullwinkel.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 
2008. (fp1999). Reprint, 8vo in card 
covers, plates and maps, biblio, index, 
pp240, **the true story of the great Vivian 
Bullwinkel, a young Army Nursing Sister 
who was the sole survivor of the Banka Island 
massacre by the Japanese in WW2. She 
survived and went on to great things in this 
Nursing world, as new, A$32. 

190/59. (10107)  Messenger, Charles. Sepp 
Dietrich: Hitler's Gladiator: 
Obergruppenfuhrer and Panzergeneral-
Oberst der Waffen SS.  Brasseys, USA, 
1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and 
maps, appendices, source notes, index, 
pp245, ** Josef (Sepp) Dietrich commanded 
an SS Panzer Army at the Battle of the Bulge. 
Although not a commited Nazi he was a close 
confident to Hitler. He was a brave and 
dedicated soldier who always looked after his 
men, vg cond A$35. 

190/60. (9114)  Ross, W.H (John). Lucky 
Ross: The Autobiography of an R.A.N. 
Officer - 1934-1951.  Hesperian Press, 
Perth, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, 
plates, appendices list casualties from 
both HMAS SYDNEY and HMAS 
CANBERRA, glossary, pp280, **Lucky 
because he transferred from SYDNEY after 
their Mediterranean cruise 19 days before she 
was sunk by KORMORAN and was in 
HMAS CANBERRA when she was sunk nine 
months late in the Solomons, a great read, vg 
cond, A$25 

190/61. (7579)  Wood, James. Chiefs of the 

Australian Army: Higher Command of 
the Australian Military Forces, 1901-
1914.  AMHP/AHU, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates, endnotes, 

appendices, biblio, index, pp203, **the 
remarkable story of the talented, dedicated and 
now little known, generals who led and 
shaped the Australian Army in the 
challenging formative years, new, A$45. 

 

Military General 

 

190/62. (10091)  Bown, Stephen, R. A Most 
Damnable Invention: Dynamites, 
Nitrates and the Making of the Modern 
World.  Viking Books, Melbourne, 2006. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and 
illustrations, biblio, index, pp272, **the 
dramatic story of two brilliant but 
controversial men, the Swedish chemist Alfred 
Noble and the German scientist Fritz Haber 
whose work with nitrates uncorked the genie. 
Millions died because of these men but the 
world also prospered, vg cond, A$38. 

190/63. (7076)  Croll, Mike. The History of 

Landmines.  Leo Cooper, London, 1998. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, ex lib, plates 
and diagrams, extensive biblio, index, 
pp164, **the development, employment and 
reactions to the 'art' of land-mining. The 
author served in the Royal Engineers and is 
an experienced deminer, good cond, A$25. 

190/64. (6804)  Festberg, Alfred N. The 

Lineage of the Australian Army.  Allara 
Publishing, Melbourne, 1972. 1st ed, 4to 
in d/w, pp118, **a vital reference, vg cond, 
A$58. 

190/65. (6626)  Harris, A.M. Only One 
River to Cross: An Australian Soldier 
Behind Enemy Lines in Korea.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates, maps, index, pp124, **the author 
was a member of the Special Agent 
Detachment whose task was to infiltrate 
intelligence agents into enemy territory. The 
unit made 10 successful penetrations and it 
was planned that they take part in the rescue 
of BritishLtCol Carne, VC, DSO who was a 
POW. The author was wounded on his last 
mission, new, A$35. 

190/66. (9964)  Kilcullen, David. Out of 
the Mountains: The Coming Age of the 
Urban Guerrilla.  Scribe, Melbourne, 
2013. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, 
appendix, chapter notes, index, pp342, 
**presents detailed, on-the-ground accounts of 
the new faces of modern conflict, outstanding 
stuff written before the rise of the Islamist 
ISIS, vg cond, A$30. 

190/67. (9640)  McHugh, Roger (ed). 
Dublin 1916.  Arlington Books, London, 
1966. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl but 
protected d/w, appendix, a section of 
seven poems, pp399, **an anthology of 



7 

accounts of the Easter Rising in Dublin in 
1916, vg cond, A$35. 

190/68. (10103)  Millbank, Roland. 
Skillfully Drilled: A History of the 
Australian Instructional Corps, 1921-1955.  
Echo Books, Geelong, 2015. 1st ed, trade 
8vo in card covers, plates, appendices incl 
nominal roll, biblio, index, pp343, **tells the 
story of the 600 WO2and SSGTs a band of 
exemlpary permanent force professional soldiers 
who carried our Army after WW1 and WW2, 
new, A$38. 

190/69. (7860)  von Dach Bern, Major H. 
Total Resistance: Swiss Army Guide to 
Guerrilla Warfare and Underground 
Operations.  Paladin Press, USA, 1979 
(fp1965 trans from the French). 1st English 
ed, facsimile reprint, trade 8vo in card 
covers, profusely illustrated, pp173, **the 
Swiss have been students of guerrilla warfare 
since the Soviets brutally repressed the 
Hungarian revolution in 1956. One of the 
seminal texts in the subject to this day, new 
cond, A$28. 

 

Naval 

 

190/70. (6672)  Brenchley, Fred & Elizabeth. 
Stoker's Submarine: Australia's Daring 
Raid on the Dardanelles on the Day of the 
Gallipoli Landing.  Harper Collins, 
Sydney, 2003 (fp 2001). Reprint, 8vo in card 
covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, 
list of those sailors who were lost off 
Rabaul in AE1, biblio, index, pp318, 
**Lieut.Cdr Dacre Stoker, Captain of the 
Australian submarine AE2 breached the 
Turkish defences in the Dardanelles on 25 Apr 
1915 with an intention of disrupting Turkish 
supply lines to the isolated Gallipoli peninsular. 
It was proclaimed at the time as 'the finest feat 
in submarine history, new, A$24. 

190/71. (3783)  Cairns, Lynne. Fremantle's 

Secret Fleets.  Australian Maritime 
Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st ed, oblong 
8vo in card covers, inscr, plates, lists of all 
US, British and Dutch submarines 
operating from Fremantle Harbour, biblio, 
source notes, pp87, **allied submarines based 
in Western Australia during WW2, an 
important reference, good cond and now 
hard to find, A$56. 

190/72. (10068)  Campbell, Hugh. Notable 
Service to the Empire: Australian 
Corvettes and the British Pacific Fleet 
1944-45.  Naval Historical Society of 
Australia, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, small 4to in 
card covers, plates and maps, appendices 
containing a summary of each ship, index, 
pp204, **the 21st and 22nd Flotillas of 

Corvettes number 18 ships in total. They were 
ostensibly mine-sweepers but spent most of 
their time escorting ships of the Fleet Train as 
it worked to fuel, supply and repair the front-
line fighting ships, vg cond and scarce, A$75. 

190/73. (7600)  Carruthers, Steven. 
Australia Under Siege: Japanese 
Submarine Raiders 1942.  Solus Books, 
Sydney, 1982. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates and map, appendix, index, pp192, 
**the story of the Japanese midget submarine 
attack and the mystery surrounding the 
reactions of the Navy in dealing with the 
matter. It appears more went on than we 
thought, vg cond, A$42. 

190/74. (8693)  Cunningham, LCDR I.J. 
RAN. Work Hard Play Hard: The Royal 

Australian Naval College 1913-1988.  
AGPS, Canberra, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
good d/w, profusely illustrated, 
appendices contain maps, diagrams and 
full rolls of all intakes and staff from 1913 
to 1987, biblio, index, pp161, **HMAS 
CRESWELL is the Royal Australian Naval 
College situated at Jervis Bay NSW, vg cond 
and hard to find, A$85. 

190/75. (7585)  Foster, John. AE1 Entombed 

but Not Forgotten.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 
1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, 
plates and maps, appendices, biblio, 
general index and nominal index, roll of 
honour with biographical notes, pp121, 
**an account of the very brief life of HMA 
Submarine AE1 which was mysteriously lost 
off New Britain on 14 September 1914 whilst 
on patrol with the destroyer Parramatta 
searching for the German Pacific Fleet. Its 
location is a mystery to this day, new, A$42. 

190/76. (9186)  Guilliatt, Richard & 
Hohnen, Peter. The Wolf: How One 
German Raider Terrorised Australia and 
the Southern Oceans in the First World 
War.  William Heinemann, Sydney, 2009. 
1st Australian ed, trade 8vo in card covers, 
plates, maps and diagrams, biblio, chapter 
notes, index, pp366, **the Wolf was a 
formidable and ingenious commerce-raider. Her 
task was to inflict maximum destruction on 
Allied shipping using all the latest technology 
of warfare - torpedoes, mines, cannons, 
smokescreens and even a seaplane, vg cond, 
A$25. 

190/77. (7983)  Jenkins, David. Battle 
Surface! Japan's Submarine War Against 
Australia 1942-44.  Random House, 
Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w 
(protected), profusely illustrated in colour 
and b/w, biblio, index, pp304, **a very 
complete account of the Japanese submarine 
efforts against Australia in WW2, vg cond 
and hard to find, A$85. 

190/78. (9554)  Lewis, Dr. Tom. The 
Submarine Six: Australian Naval Heroes: 
Waller, Farncomb, Rankin, Dechaineux, 
Collins, Sheean.  Avonmore Books, Sth 
Aust, 2011. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, 
heavily illustrated in colour and b/w, end 
notes, biblio, index, pp201, **the 6 Collins 
class deisel submarines in Australian service 
were named for Collins (HMAS Sydney) 
Waller (HMAS Perth), Farncomb (HMS 
Attacker), Rankin (HMAS Yarra), Dechaineux 
(HMAS Australia) and Sheean (HMAS 
Armidale)- heroes all, new, A$28. 

190/79. (9785)  Nesdale, Iris. Small Ships at 

War: The Royal Australian Navy.  Author, 
Adelaide, 1993. 1st ed, tall 8vo in protected 
d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, 
biblio, glossary of abbreviations, index, 
pp253, **an account of the various small ships 
of the RAN in WW2 from auxiliary 
minesweepers, anti-submarine sweepers, boom 
defence, Fairmiles, survey ships, SRD flotilla of 
ships (Snake class - KRAIT etc), an excellent 
reference to a neglected field, vg cond and 
hard to find, A$90. 

190/80. (10105)  Roskill, Captain S.W., RN. 
The War at Sea (in 4 vols)  HMSO, 
London, 1954 to 1961. 1st eds all, small 4to 
in protected d/ws, complete in their 
original boxes, plates and fold-out charts, 
index in each vol, pp664+523+413+505, 
**the complete Roskill history of the Royal 
Navy in WW2 complete in the rare original 
card board boxes, an ideal library addition, sl 
foxing aroun the edges, A$600. 

190/81. (9688)  Salmon, Gregor. Navy 
Divers: The Incredible Story of the 
Australian Navy's Elite Unit.  Ebury Press, 
Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, plates, biblio, index, pp292, **the 
story of the RAN Clearance Divers from WW2 
to present day with quite a lot on their work 
with SAS, vg cond, A$28. 

190/82. (10123)  Semmes, Adm Raphael. 
Service Afloat or the Remarkable Career 
of the Confederate crusiers SUMPTER 
and ALABAMA during the War between 
the States.  Sampso Low, Marston, Searle 
& Rivington, , London, 1887. 1st ed, large 
8vo in full leather binding (recently 
repaired), was a school prize back in 1887 
at Sydney Grammar School (E.W. Simpson, 
111B for General Proficiency), marbled 
boards, foxing to end papers, plates and 
portraits, pp833, **the ALABAMA was the 
first steamship in history and along with the 
little SUMPTER was let loose against the 
commerce of a great commercial people. The 
destruction they caused was enormous, foxing 
to end papers else good, solid condition for 
a 125 year old book, A$160. 

190/83. (6078)  Waller, Douglas C. Big Red: 
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Three Months on Board a Trident Nuclear 
Submarine.  Harper Collins, NY, 2001. 1st  
ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, roll of 
ship's company of USS NEBRASKA, 
source notes, index, pp336, **the Trident 
submarine is the most complex war machine the 
United States Navy has ever produced. Weight 
18,750 tons and carries 24 ballistic missiles, vg 
cond, A$32. 

190/84. (8715)  Whitley, M.J. Cruisers of 
WW2: An International Encyclopedia.  
Brockhampton Press, London, 1999. 
(fp1995). Reprint, large oblong 4to in d/w, 
fully illustrated, biblio, index, pp284, 
**illustrated with hundreds of archive photos 
and line drawings this book is the large-format, 
comprehensive reference on the subject, vg 
cond, A$35. 

190/85. (9655)  Zetterling, Niklas & 
Tamelander, Michael. TIRPITZ: The Life 

and Death of Germany's Last Super 
Battleship.  Casemate Publishers, USA, 
2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, 
maps, notes, biblio, pp360, **the TIRPITZ 
was a sister-ship to BISMARCK. She was 
never able to be used in a direct role against the 
Allies but the mere threat of her was enough to 
enrage the British who threw everything at her 
in a Norwegian fjord, new, A$40. 

 

Special Forces and Airborne 

 

190/86. (1684)  Astill, Don. Commando 
White Diamond: Unit History of the 2/8 
Australian Commando Squadron, 
Australia and South-West Pacific 1942-
1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to in 
printed boards, plates and maps, index, 
nominal roll, honours and awards, biblio, 
pp112, **the 2/8th served in Australia, New 
Guinea, New Britain an Bougainville, vg cond 
and scarce A$245. 

190/87. (3077)  Cole, Barbara. The Elite: 
The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air 
Service.  Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in blue full leather in slip case 
with leather bookmark, signed by author 
and numbered (#1199 of 1500), gold 
blocked and spine embossed, raised metal 
badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w 
plates, maps, index, pp449, ** this is the 
scarce and beautifully presented 1st ed SAS 
title. This book is now over 30 years old and it 
is in mint condition, appears to have been 
rarely opened, now extremely scarce and 
desirable, a great addition to any Special 
Forces library, A$750. 

190/88. (8096)  Fennell, Keith. Warrior 
Brothers: My Life in the Australian SAS.  
Bantam/Random House, Sydney, 2008. 1st 

ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, 
pp335, **not a bad personal overview of life in 
the Australian SAS in peace and war, new, 
A$30. 

190/89. (7420)  Gaujac, Paul. Special Forces 

in the Invasion of France.  Historie & 
Collections, Paris, 1999. 1st Eng ed, trans 
from the French, trade 8vo in card covers, 
plates and maps, annex, biblio, index, 
pp412, **in 1944, nearly 170 Allied Special 
Forces teams were parachuted into ocupied 
France to assist the Resistance movements and 
their Maquis groups, to transmit orders from 
the Alied comand and to participate in the 
battle against the Occupying forces - the story 
of the JEDBURGHS, good cond, A$35. 

190/90. (1733)  Lloyd Owen, David. 
Providence Their Guide: The Long Range 
Desert Group 1940-45.  Battery Press, USA, 
1981. (fp 1980). 1st US ed, 8vo in vg 
protected d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, 
pp238, **the LRDG did some famous work in 2
-wheel drive Chev trucks in North Africa which 
included inserting SAS sabotage teams into 
enemy areas, David Lloyd Owen rose to 
command the unit, vg cond, scarce, A$75. 

190/91. (1798)  Long, Bob. 'Operation  
'SEMUT 1': Z' Special Unit's Secret War: 
Soldiering with the Headhunters of 
Borneo.  Bob Long, Perth, 1989. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, 
appendices, glossary of terms, index of 
maps,  pp607, **on active service in Borneo 
with the headhunters, 112 men died in service 
with Services Reconnaince Department (SRD), 
hard to find in hard back, vg cond, A$120. 

190/92. (1410)  McNab, Alexander. We 
Were the First: The Unit History of No.1 
Independent Company.  AMHP, Sydney, 
1998. 1st ed, folio in laminated boards, 
fully illus, nominal roll, biblio, pp242, **the 
2/1st Independent Company later became 2/1st 
Australian  Commando Squadron, vg cond 
and scarce, A$185. 

190/93. (6877)  Messenger, Charles. The 

Commandos, 1940-1946.  William Kimber, 
London, 1985. 1st ed, large 8vo in new 
bindings, d/w now incorporated into the 
binding, plates and maps, source notes, 
index, pp447, **a chronological account of 
British Army and Marine Commandos exploits 
during WW2, pages some sunning else 
good cond, A$36. 

190/94. (8857)  Smith, Neil C. They Came 
Unseen: The Men and Women of Z 
Special Unit.  Mostly Unsung Military 
History, Melbourne, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in laminated boards, signed by the author, 
full rolls complete with operational 
involvement, plates, maps, biblio, index, 
pp265, **the author has used the archives of 

Central Army Records to put this very 
comprehensive history together - adds to what 
Jumbo Courtney did in his 'Silent Feet', new, 
A$65. 

190/95. (10125)  Stronge, Charles. SAS and 
Elite Forces Guide to Ropes and Knots: 
Essential Rope Skills from the World's 
Elite Units.  Amber Books, London, 2012. 
1st ed, small pocket-sized book in 
laminated boards, fully illustrated, 
glossary and notes, index, pp320, **a very 
useful book for the outdoorsman, new, A$25. 

190/96. (10055)  Truscott, Jim. Snakes in 
the Jungle: Special Operations in War and 
Business.  Zeus Publications, Qld, 2015. 1st 
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the 
author, plates, pp297, **the memoirs of a 
special operative in war and business. Truscott 
served in SASR for years rising to Operations 
Officer seeing action in Timor. His greatest 
interest in all this has been climbing. He has 
clibed every rock in the country and then some, 
A rollicking read from a man who always 
called it like it is, new, A$40. 

190/97. (4669)  Wright, Malcolm. If I Die: 
Coastwatching and Guerilla Warfare 
Behind Japanese Lines.  Lansdowne Press, 
Melbourne, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and 
mylar, plates, maps, pp192, **a vividly-told 
exciting story of Australians and New Guinea 
natives fighting side-by-side against a common 
enemy, the Japanese - a great book, vg cond 
and very scarce, A$145. 

 

The Victoria Cross 

 

190/98. (7676)  (no author listed) The 

Register of the Victoria Cross.  This 
England, UK, 1988 (fp1981) Revised and 
enlarged ed,  roy. 8vo in protected d/w, 
full pictorial of most recipients, 
chronology, pp250+, **the VC was instituted 
by Queen Victoria in 1856 and from then to 
1981, 1,348 have been won (since then two 
were won in the Falklands (Jones & McKay) 
one in Iraq (Beharry) & six in Afghanistan (a 
Brit, a NZer and 4 Australians), vg cond and 
hard to find, A$48. 

190/99. (7121)  Adkin, Mark. The Last 
Eleven? Winners of the Victoria Cross 
Since WW2.  Leo Cooper, London,  1991. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp220, **Korea 
4, Borneo 1, Vietnam 4, Falklands 2. (further 
VCs have been awarded in Iraq and 
Afghanistan); excellent reference, vg cond, 
A$40. 

190/100. (10092)  Arthur, Max. Symbol of 
Courage: A Complete History of the 
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Victoria Cross.  Sidgwick & Jackson, 
London, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
d/w, plates, a chronology, appendix list all 
VCs to the end of the Falklands War, 
biographical index of VCs, general index, 
pp686, **vividly brings the story of the medal 
to life, from the Crimea to the Falklands, vg 
cond, A$40. 

190/101. (7826)  Ashcroft, Michael. Victoria 

Cross Heroes.  Headline Review, UK, 2006. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendix, 
biblio, index, pp335, **a moving testament to 
the many brave servicemen who have won the 
VC over 150 years, vg cond, A$38. 

190/102. (7472)  Boyle, Andrew. No 

Passing Glory: The Full and Authentic 
Biography of Group Captain Cheshire, 
VC, DSO, DFC.  Collins, London, 1955. 3rd 
impr, 8vo in d/w, prev owners pers stamp 
in prelims, portrait in frontisp. biblio, 
index, pp 384, **Cheshire was a really great 
hero winning the VC, three DSO's and a DFC 
with Bomber Command in WW2. After the war 
he involved himself in great charitable works 
for the chronic sick, sl foxing else vg cond, 
A$25. 

190/103. (4608)  Braga, Stuart. ANZAC 
Doctor: The Life of Sir Neville Howse, 
Australia's First V.C.  Hale & Iremonger, 
Sydney,  2000. 1st card-cover ed, large 8vo, 
plates, maps, index, biblio, endnotes, 
pp392, **one of Australia's most outstanding 
soldier-surgeons, Sir Neville Howse won the 
VC for his heroism during the Boer War 
serving later as Senior Medical Officer at 
ANZAC Cove saving many hundreds of lives 
in the days after the Landing, an excellent bio, 
vg cond, A$35. 

190/104. (10083)  Chalmers, Bradley A. 
"Next to Impossible": The Remarkable 
Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC.  
Author, NSW, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
laminated boards, maps on inside boards, 
plates and other maps, chapter notes, 
biblio, index, pp510, **Borella, VC.  As with 
all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in 
front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), 
one of our truly greats. Even Albert Jacka was 
in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$55. 

190/105. (9963)  Cooke, Walter. Contempt 
for Danger: Legends of Victoria Cross 
Recipients and Other Canadian Military 
Heroes.  Author, Canada, 2005. 1st ed, 8vo 
in card covers, signed by the author, WW2 
VC Honour Roll, biblio, index of heroes, 
pp241, **an excellent and unique compendium 
of Canadian VC winners from the Boer War to 
WW2, vg cond, A$35. 

190/106. (7138)  Cooksley, Peter G. VCs of 

the First World War: The Air VCs.  Wrens 
Park, UK, 1999 (1996). Reprint, large 8vo in 

d/w, profusely illus, biblio, index, pp204, 
**of the more than 600 VCs won in WW1, 19 
were to airmen (one Australian F.H. 
McNamara - Palestine March 1917), vg cond, 
A$36. 

190/107. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The 

Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the 
SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, 
pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable 
Mark Donaldson, VC who’se life was a rocky 
one before joining the great SASR with 
multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC 
on one of them. He was also wounded in action 
on a later tour, a must read book, vg cond, 
A$60. 

190/108. (8059)  Faulkner, Andrew. Arthur 

Blackburn, VC: An Australian Hero, His 
Men and Their Two World Wars.  
Wakefield Press, Sth Aust, 2008. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp498, 
**Blackburn served with the 10th Bn, AIF, 3rd 
Bde on Gallipoli and on the Western Front 
where he won his VC at Pozieres on 23 July 
1916. He later served in WW2 as a Brigadier; 
what a man! new, A$35. 

190/109. (5583)  Grant, Ian. Jacka, VC: 

Australia's Finest Fighting Soldier  Sun 
Books, Melbourne, 1990 (fp1989). Reprint, 
8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, 
biblio, index, pp196, **Albert Jacka, 14th Bn, 
AIF, won the VC on Gallipoli (the first 
Australian to do so). He later won the Military 
Cross at Pozieres and a Bar to the MC at 
Bullecourt on the Western Front, a good 
biography of a serious soldier,, vg cond, A$28. 

190/110. (9658)  Hamilton, John. The Price 
of Valour: The Triumph and Tragedy of a 
Gallipoli Hero, Hugo Throssell, VC.  
Macmillan Australia, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, extensive 
biblio, index, pp393, **Hugo Throssel, son of 
the Premier of WA, hero of Gallipoli where he 
won an outstanding VC, renounced the war on 
his return in 1919 and was ostracised by 
former comrades and the political 
establishment. He married the communist 
writer Katherine Suzannah Prichard who 
deserted him and his only child to follow the 
Soviet dream resulting in Hugo taking kis own 
life in 1933, new, A$36. 

190/111. (7069)  Hatwell, Jeff. No Ordinary 
Determination: Percy Black and Harry 
Murray of the First AIF.  Fremantle Arts 
Centre Press, Fremantle, 2005. 1st ed, trade 
8vo in card covers, ex lib, plates and maps, 
source notes, biblio, index, pp303, **Percy 
Black, DSO, DCM, C d G (KIA at Bullecourt 
April 1917) and Harry Murray, VC, CMG, 
DSO & Bar, DCM, C d G, were two of the 
bravest and most capable Australian soldiers 

ever to depart these shores. Both started off as 
Private soldiers and won DCMs on Gallipoli in 
1915, good cond, A$28. 

190/112. (4913)  Joynt, W.D, VC. Saving the 

Channel Ports 1918.  Wren Publishing, 
Victoria, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and 
mylar, signed by the author, plates, maps, 
personal diary entries, biblio, pp233, **Lt 
Donovan Joynt, VC, 8th Bn, AIF gives a vivid 
and most accurate picture of the 1st Division in 
action at a time when the British 2nd and 5th 
Armies were crumbling before the German 
Spring Offensive, excellent stuff, vg cond and 
scarce with signature, A$120. 

190/113. (1701)  Joynt, W.D, VC. Breaking 

the Road for the Rest.  Hyland House, 
Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo good d/w, 
VC citation in prelims, plates, index, 
pp206, **the autobiography of one of 
Australia’s famous VCs. He wrote this after 
'Saving the Channel Ports 1918', vg cond, 
A$42. 

190/114. (10124)  Little, Paul. Willie Apiata, 

VC: The Reluctant Hero.  Viking, NZ, 
2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour 
plates, appendix lists all NZ VC recipients, 
pp255, **L/Cpl Willie Apiata was a member of 
the NZ SAS in Afghanistan in 2004 when, in 
the heat of battle, picked up a wounded comrade 
and carried him 70 metres through withering 
fire. He then returned to the fight with a 
machine gun and belts of ammo. They put the 
attacking Taliban to flight, vg cond, A$45. 

190/115. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, 
P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray 

Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's 
Greatest Soldiers.  Imprimatur Books, 
Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
signed by the authors, colour plates and 
maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices, 
biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray 
Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in 
straigtened circumstances, found the Army to 
be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, 
Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely 
wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, 
Note: the proceeds of this work will be 
directed towards veterans based charities, 
new, A$65. 

190/116. (10104)  McAleers, A.J. 'Great 
Courage and Initiative': The Heroic Life 
of George Ingram, VC, MM.  Wandin 
District Historical Society, Victoria, 2015. 
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by 
the author, plates and maps, appendix, 
biblio, index, pp186, **George Ingram served 
with the 24th Bn, AIF on the Western Front at 
Baupaume (MM), Bullecourt, Ypres, Flanders, 
Passchendaele, Villers Bretonneux, Monr St 
Quentin and finally at Montbrehain (VC) in 
October 1918. He also served in WW2 with the 
Engineers, what a man!! New, A$36. 
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190/117. (1642)  McCullough, Colleen. 
Roden Cutler, VC: The Biography.  
Random House, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, plates and maps, pp416, **Cutler 
won his VC in Syria fighting the Vichy French. 
He lost a leg in the same action, new, A$35. 

190/118. (1867)  Pillinger, Dennis & 
Staunton, Anthony. Victoria Cross 

Locator.  Authors, Canberra & UK, 1991. 
1st ed, folio in card covers, full listing of all 
VC's and their locations, **a vital reference, 
now out of date, new cond, A$28. 

190/119. (9158)  Pitt, Barrie. Zeebrugge: 

Eleven VCs Before Breakfast.  Cassell, 
London, 2003 (fp1958). Reprint, 8vo in card 
covers, plates, diagrams & maps, bios of all 
VC winners, index, pp239, **another 
glorious failure. The Royal Navy's attempted to 
blockade the port of Zeebrugge on the Belgian 
coast to prevent German submarines getting 
into the English Channel. It was a suicide 
mission hence the VCs. It didn't take long to 
remove the blockading ships and the 
submarines escaped into the Channel, heroic 
stuff, new, A$20. 

190/120. (3212)  Reid, P.R. Winged 
Diplomat: The Life Story of Air 
Commodore 'Freddie' West, VC, CBE, MC  
Chatto &Windus,London, 1962. 1st ed, 8vo, 
lacks d/w, plates, portrait in frontisp,  
index, pp219, **Freddie West won his VC 
with the RFC in WW1 and was the British Air 
Attache in Berne and head of British Air 
Intelligence in Switzerland in WW2, some 
foxing to edges else good cond, A$28. 

190/121. (9348)  Sanders, James. Venturer 
Courageous: Group Captain Leonard 
Trent, VC, DFC: A Biography.  
Hutchinson of New Zealand, Auckland, 
1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, appendix list all NZ VCs to the end 
of WW2, index, pp266, **Trent won his VC  
in May 1943 when he led a formation of 12 
Lockheed Ventura bombers on a raid on the 
Amsterdam power station. Only one plane 
survived - the rest were shot down, 31 aircrew 
KIA, 13 POW of which Trent was one. POW 
in STALAG LUFT 3, part of the Great Escape, 
the 50 who were recaptured were murdered by 
the Gestapo, vg cond, A$36. 

190/122. (6314)  Snelling, Stephen. VCs of 

the First World War: Gallipoli.  Wrens 
Park Publishing, UK, 1999 (fp1995). 
Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates and 
maps, sources & biblio, index, pp264, 
**thirty-nine VCs were won on Gallipoli - 
including the 'six before breakfast' to the Brits; 
the seven Australians at Lone Pine; Albert 
Jacka at Courtneys; the Kiwi Bassett at Chunuk 
Bair and Hugo Throssell (10th LH) at Hill 60, 
as new, A$34. 

190/123. (6317)  Snelling, Stephen. VCs of 
the First World War: Passchendaele 1917.  
Wren Publishing, UK, 2000 (fp1998). 
Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates and 
maps, sources and biblio, index, pp280, 
**60,000 Allied soldiers were killed at 
Passchendaele and 61 VCs were won, vg cond, 
A$34. 

190/124. (6323)  Tyquin, Michael B. Neville 
Howse: Australia's First Victoria Cross 
Winner.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 
1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source 
notes, appendix, glossary, biblio, index, 
pp212, **Neville Howse won his VC as a 
doctor during the Boer War. He went on to 
head up the Australian medical teams on 
Gallipoli and then the Western Front, new, 
A$38. 

190/125. (5332)  Wigmore, Lionel. (ed). 
They Dared Mightily.  AWM, Canberra, 
1963. 1st ed, large 8vo in grey cloth (lacks  
d/w) plates, index, (lacks Vietnam 
supplement), pp317, **the first serious study 
of Australia's Victoria Cross winners from the 
Boer War, Great War and WW2, printed before 
the four Vietnam VC were won, excellent 
reference, good solid cond, A$85. 

 

Vietnam 

 

190/126. (4228)  Battle, Captain M.R. (ed) 
The Year of the Tigers: The Second Tour 
of the 5th Battalion, The Royal Australian 
Regiment in South Vietnam, 1969-70.  
Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1970. 1st ed, 4to in 
fine d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full 
set of fold-out operational maps, nominal 
roll, honours and awards,pp207, **an 
excellent unit history of a very good Australian 
combat battalion, now very scarce in 1st ed, 
close to mint cond, A$350. 

190/127. (5415)  Breen, Bob. First to Fight: 
Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US 
Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66.  Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in  d/
w, inscription in fep, plates,  illustrations, 
nominal rolls of 1RAR Group, honours and 
awards, source notes, biblio, index, pp316, 
**the story of 1RAR Group which fought as a 
part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; 
considered the first and last truly ANZUS 
combat force to fight in war, good cond and 
scarce, A$65. 

190/128. (5040)  Buick, Bob MM, & McKay, 
Gary, MC. All Guts and No Glory: The 

Story of a Long Tan Warrior.  Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, b/w plates and maps, roll of 11 Pl 
D Coy 6RAR at Long Tan, honours and 
awards, casualties, biblio,  index, pp251, 

**Bob Buick was Platoon Sergeant of 11 Pl D 
Coy 6RAR at Long Tan. His platoon took the 
brunt of the VC attack. He won his MM in this 
battle, good cond, A$26. 

190/129. (1691)  Chitham, Ted (ed). 9th 
Battalion Royal Australian Regiment: 
Vietnam Tour of Duty 1968-1969, On 
Active Service.  9RAR Ass, Brisbane, 1992. 
1st ed, 4to in d/w, full narrative pictorial, 
honours and awards, honour roll (photos 
of all), full nominal roll, pp294, **the story of 
Australia’s youngest infantry battalion in 
Vietnam. (single tour). An excellent history, 
vg cond and now extremely hard to find, 
A$350. 

190/130. (9102)  Coulthard-Clark, Chris. Hit 
My Smoke: Targeting the Enemy in 
Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1997. 
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, ex lib, 
plates, maps, inscr in fep, appendix  shows 
a nominal roll of RAAF FACs and 
Gallantry awards, pp199, **the story of the 
36 RAAF Forward Air Controllers who flew 
small, slow and often unarmed aircraft and 
marked targets for attack with smoke rockets 
and grenades, goodcond, A$24. 

190/131. (7932)  Eather, Steve. Get the 
Bloody Job Done: The Royal Australian 
Navy Helicopter Flight-Vietnam and the 
135th Assault Helicopter Company 1967-
1971.  A&U, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, trade 8vo 
in card covers, plates, appendices contain 
honour roll, unit awards, nominal roll of 
RANHFV by contingent, notes, biblio, 
index, pp166, **the story of a small group of 
Australian sailors who served with distinction 
in Vietnam, vg cond and now hard to find, 
A$55. 

190/132. (9298)  Ekins, Ashley (with Ian 
McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The 
Australian Army and the Vietnam War 
1968-1975. Official History of Australia's 
Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 
1948-1975:  A&U/AWM, Sydney, 2012. 1st 
ed, very thick small 4to in d/w, profusely 
illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1139, **it's 
taken close to 40 years to see this last volume 
(vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian 
conflicts. A huge work which could have been 
produced in two separate volumes instead of 
this 2.7kg monster. Nevertheless it is a most 
comprehensive and competent work, new, 
A$150. 

190/133. (5041)  Hall, Robert A. Combat 
Battalion: The Eighth Battalion in 
Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, b/w plates and 
maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, 
pp308, **explores the life of Australian 
infantrymen of 8RAR in the Vietnam War, a 
good read, vg cond and now hard to find, 
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A$48. 

190/134. (2619)  Holloway, David. Hooves, 
Wheels and Tracks: A History of the 
4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse 
Regiment and It's Predecessors.  
Regimental Trustees 4/19 PWLH, 
Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, 
colour and b/w plates (colour portrait of 
HRH Prince Charles in frontis), maps, 
appendices, end notes, index, pp850, 
**traces the history of the 4th/19th Prince of 
Wales Light Horse Regiment and it's many 
predecessors over 130 years; the first 
Australian APC unit to serve in Vietnam, an 
excellent history, vg cond, A$150. 

190/135. (4238)  Horner, David. The 
Gunners: A History of Australian 
Artillery.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 
1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, index, 
biblio, appendix lists the schedule of 
armament of the fixed defences of the 
Commonwealth 1903, pp564, **a major 
contribution to our understanding of the 
development of the Australian Army and the 
nation, vg cond, A$140. 

190/136. (10017)  Hutchins, Joel M. 
Swimmers Among the Trees:  Presidion, 
USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates 
and map, glossary, pp228, **an insider's 
history of SEAL Ops in Vietnam by a highly 
decorated SEAL veteran, vg cond, A$40. 

190/137. (4858)  McAulay, Lex. The 

Fighting First: Combat Operations in 
Vietnam 1968-69, The First Battalion, the 
Royal Australian Regiment.  Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w 
and mylar, plates, maps, index, 
appendices, full nominal roll, casualty list, 
pp293, **1RAR's second tour of South 
Vietnam covering the Battle of Coral & 
Balmoral (May 1968) and many other 
operations during their tour of duty, excellent 
unit history, vg cond and scarce, A$125. 

190/138. (7078)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle 
of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC 
Upheld.  Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1986. 1st 
ed, 8vo in vg d/w, plates and maps, 
nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the 
battle, appendices, index, pp187, **on 18 
Aug 196, D Company 6RAR fought an 
overwhelming number of Viet Cong in the 
Long Tan rubber plantation losing 17 KIA but 
accounting for many hundreds of the enemy. 
The OC Harry Smith was awarded an MC and 
Sgt Bob Buick the MM, vg cond and now 
scarce, A$110. 

190/139. (5022)  McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: 
The Australian Army and the Vietnam 
War 1950-1966.  Allen & Unwin/AWM, 
Canberra, 1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, 

appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, 
index, pp614, **the second volume of the 
Official History of Australia's involvement in 
Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond 
and now RARE A$375. 

190/140. (5881)  Modystack, Neville J. The 
Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light 
Horse,  Vietnam, 1965-1966.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus 
boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, 
pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A 
Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse in 
Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 
APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group 
attached to the 173rd Airborne Brigade in Bien 
Hoa, new, A$45. 

190/141. (8694)  Newman, Major K.E. The 
ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour 
of the 2nd Battalion, Royal Australian 
Regiment & 1st Battalion, The Royal New 
Zealand Regiment  (The ANZAC 
Battalion) in South Vietnam 1967- 68. (in 2 
volumes).  Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1968. 
1st ed, two large black volumes in a 
padded black slip-case, vol 1 covers the 
operations and vol two is the imprortant 
accompanying maps, inscr, colour & b/w 
plates, index, pp175 (vol 1), **the VERY 
scarce original two volume set of the ANZAC 
Battalions's first tour in 1967-68, slight 
bumping to leading edge of slip-case else 
vg cond and much sought after, A$800. 

190/142. (5043)  O'Farrell, Terry, OAM. 
Behind Enemy Lines: An Australian SAS 
Soldier in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, 
plates and diagrams, service history incl 
honours and awards, index, pp250, **an 
honest, personal account of one man's career as 
a soldier in the Australian SAS, vg cond, 
A$24. 

190/143. (1447)  Palmer Alexander M. 
Vietnam Veterans: A Record of Service.  
Military Minded, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in 
d/w, signed and dedicated by the author, 
plates, index, casualty list, superior paper, 
biblio, addendum inclded as a loose 
insertion, pp313, **an interesting look at 
families, brothers, fathers and sons, cousins etc 
who served in the Vietnam war, vg cond and 
now scarce, A$200. 

190/144. (9694)  Windsor, Gerard. All Day 
Long the Noise of Battle: An Australian 
Attack in Vietnam.  Pier 9 Books, Sydney, 
2011. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, 
plates, maps, nominal rolls of Charlie 
Company 7RAR on Operation COBURG 
during the Tet Offensive in Feb 1968, 
pp254, **C Company 7RAR on Op Coburg, 
assaulted an NVA bunker complex. In the 
longest sustained attack by Australians during 
the Vietnam War they attacked again and again 

over 3 days. But it was to become an 'unknown 
incident' and virtually ignored as a battle o f 
consequence, vg cond, A$35. 

 

The Great War 1915-1918 

 

190/145. (1421)  Austin, Ron. Cobbers in 
Khaki: The History of the 8th Battalion, 
AIF, 1914-1918.  Slouch Hat Pub, Victoria, 
1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, ex library 
with usual marks and tags, plates, maps, 
full rolls, battle honours, honours and 
awards, index, pp314, **a Victorian unit, the 
8th Bn, AIF,  served on Gallipoli and then right 
through the Western front Campaign, three 
VCs were won, (Beatham, Cook & Joynt), vg 
cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$95. 

190/146. (1416)  Austin, Ron. Black and 

Gold: The History of the 29th Battalion, 
AIF, 1915-1918.  Slouch Hat Pub, Victoria, 
1997. 1st ed, 8vo in dw, signed by the 
author, plates, maps, full rolls, honour roll, 
honours & awards, index, pp231, **the 29th 
saw action on the Western Front at Fromelles, 
Beaumetz, Polygon Wood and Morlancourt 
among others; a good unit history, new, A$75. 

190/147. (8104)  Austin, Ronald J. Cycling 
to War: The History of the AIF/NZ Cyclist 
Corps 1916-19.  Slouch Hat Publications, 
Victoria, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
signed by the author, plates, maps, 
nominal roll, honours and awards, honour 
rolls, biblio, index, pp176, **the Australian 
Cyclist Corps was formed in Egypt in April 
1916 for service on the Western Front. This 
book looks at the role played by two ANZAC 
Corps Cyclist Battalions in 1916-17 and the 
Australian Corps and NZ cyclist units in 
1918. They were ostensibly mounted 
infantry with roles in reconnaisance and 
patrolling, new, A$70. 

190/148. (10117)  Belford, Captain Walter C. 
"Legs Eleven", Being the Story of the 11th 
Battalion, (AIF) in the Great War of 1914-
1918.  Imperial Printing Co, Ltd, Perth, 
1940. 1st ed, fully restored into quarter 
moroccan and green buckram in like 
slipcase, five raised bands to spine, all titles 
and decorations gilt, plates and maps, 
pp667, **the 11th Bn, AIF came from WA and 
was considered by MajGen Sinclair-Maclagan 
one of the finest battalions in the AIF.They 
fought at Gallipoli, the Western Front and 
Belgium. The battlion was immortalised in the 
Great Pyramid photograph, outstanding 
quality of a rare book and a most desirable 
collectors item, A$1,250. 

190/149. (10126)  Bowden Fletcher, Lieut H. 
DFC. Boundary Riders of Egypt.  
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Australasian Authors Agency, Melbourne, 
1919. 1st ed, small booklet in good 
bindings, pencil marks to cover, pp67, **a 
portrail of the Australian Light Horse in Egypt 
in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, a rare piece 
in vg cond, A$60. 

190/150. (8529)  Browning, Neville. Leane's 

Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919.  Author, 
Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
signed by the author, plates, maps, 
nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of 
honour, honours and awards incl citations 
and recommendations, biblio, nominal 
index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, 
AIF from its formation in Egypt in earl 1916 
from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to 
disbandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). 
They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, 
Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres 
among others, new, A$120. 

190/151. (5656)  Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's 
Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial 
History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 1916-
1919.  Peacock Publications, Adelaide, 
1991. 1st ed, large 4to in  protected d/w, 
profusely illus (colour plate of colour patch 
in frontis), complete with supplement, 
nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, 
battle honours, end notes, diary, officer 
lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was formed 
from the 10th Bn after the withdrawal from 
Gallipoli and served throughout the Western 
Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, 
Messines, Passchendale, Villiers-Bret, and the 
Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe was the founding 
CO, vg cond, A$150. 

190/152. (8430)  Gill, Ian. Bloody Angle: 
Bullecourt and Beyond: 16th Battalion, 
AIF, 1914-19.  Author, Perth 2008. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, 
plates & maps, chronology, biographical 
honour & awards list, honour roll, POW 
roll, embarkation roll etc, glossary, biblio, 
nominal index, pp715, **the mainly West 
Australian 16th Bn, AIF distinguished itself at 
Pope's Hill and Quinn's Post in the early 
fighting on Gallipoli. They suffered appalling 
losses in the attempt on Baby 700 at Bloody 
Angle on 1 May 1915. They went on to play an 
important role at Pozieres and Mouquet 
Farm, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele, 
Hebuterne, Villers-Bretonneus, Hamel and 
Amiens, vg cond, A$150. (*smoke and 
water damaged copies available at A$40 
each) 

190/153. (1195)  McNicol N.G. The Thirty-
Seventh: The History of the 37th 
Battalion, AIF.  Burridge, Perth, nd? 
(fp1936) Facsimile reprint 8vo in original 
blue cloth  boards, a full nominal roll incl 
casualties, plates, illus and maps, pp354 **a 
Victorian battalion, the 37th was part of the 
10th Brigade, 4th Div and served with 

distinction on the Western Front at Messines, 
Ypres, Passchendaele and the Hindenburg Line 
among others, vg cond, now very scarce, 
A$450. 

190/154. (4067)  Newton, L.M. The Story of 
the Twelfth: A Record of the 12th 
Battalion, AIF, During the Great War of 
1914-1918.  Burridge, Perth, 2000 (fp1925). 
General facsimile reprint of the fat little 
1925 1st ed in the larger 4to format in d/w, 
additional nominal index, portraits of the 
officers of the 12th, **the 12th saw much 
action on Gallipoli and the Western Front. It 
comprised companies from Tasmania, Sth 
Australia and WA. It suffered the second 
highest casualties of the AIF from 1914-1918 
(3531) but lost the most on the Western Front 
(2927), new, A$70. 

190/155. (4194)  Olden, LtCol A.C.N., DSO. 
Westralian Cavalry in the War: The Story 
of the Tenth Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 
in the Great War, 1914-1918.  Alexander 
McCubbin, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, large 
red volume, plates, maps (7 - in map 
packet at rear), inscr in fep, nominal rolls 
(by reinforcement), honours and awards, 
(incl Throssel's VC), roll of honour,  pp390 
**a RARE book - one of Australia's most 
celebrated Light Horse units which served on 
Gallipoli as Infantry and then right through the 
Sinai-Palestine Campaign, spine and lower 
part of cover sunned else in remarkable 
solid condition, A$750. 

190/156. (10054)  Pittaway, Andrew. 
Fremantle Voices of the Great War: A 
History of Fremantle People Who Served 
in the Great War of 1914-1919.  Author, 
Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
signed by the author, profusely illustrated, 
maps, roll of honour, roll of returned men, 
honours and awards, foot notes, biblio, 
nominal index, pp580, **quite an 
extraordinary and complete study of 
Fremantle's commitment in the Great War. 
Well done Andrew, new, A$65. 

190/157. (8494)  Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, 
J.D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light 

Horse Regiment, AIF,  1914-1919.  A. 
Green, Brisbane, 2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, 
large 8co in cloth boards, numbered copies, 
plates, mapshonours and awards, honour 
roll, pp126, **the 7th was raised in NSW in 
1914 serving on Gallipoli and then the Sinai-
Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, 
Beersheba, Jordan among others, new, A$230. 

190/158. (5909)  Simpson, Cameron. 
Maygar's Boys: A Biographical History of 
the 8th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-
1919.  'Just Soldiers' Publications, Victoria, 
1998. 1st ed, large 4to in good  d/w, plates 
and maps,  index, pp308, **an A to Z 
biographical listing of all who served in the 8th 

LH in WW1 under LtCol Leslie Maygar, VC, 
DSO. The 8th LH served on Gallipoli 
(particularly at 'The Nek') and then the Sinai-
Palestine Campaign including the ride on 
Beersheeba, vg cond, A$140. 

190/159. (7629)  St. Claire, Ross. Our Gift to 
the Empire: 54th Australian Infantry 
Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919.  Author, 
Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
signed and numbered (126/1000) plates 
(some colour) and maps, nominal rolls plus 
many biographical sketches,  appendices, 
index, pp454, **the 54th was raised in 1916 in 
NSW to fight on the Western Front. It saw 
action at Fromelles, Flaibaix, Bullecourt, Viller
-Bretonneaux and Polygon Wood, new, 
A$175. 

190/160. (7905)  Tyquin, Michael. Madness 

and the Military: Australia's Experience 
of the Great War.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, clean  & 
tidy ex lib copy,  plates, end-notes, biblio, 
index, pp180, **a scholarly analysis of 
Australian soldiers who suffered 
psychologically in the First World War, vg 
cond, A$30. 

190/161. (1706)  Wilson, Brigadier-General 
L.C. and Wetherell, Captain H. History of 
the Fifth Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914
-1919.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1926) 
Facsimile reprint, (limited ed, this is #30 of 
200), 8vo in printed boards,  nominal roll, 
casualty lists, fold-out maps at rear, pp232, 
**the 5th LH served on Gallipoli as infantry 
and throughout the Sinai-Palestine Campaign 
in their premier role, mint cond and very 
scarce, A$400. 

190/162. (10118)  Wren, Eric. Randwick to 
Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, 
AIF.  Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 
1st ed, large 8vo in fully restored bindings, 
quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like 
slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles 
and decorations gilt, plates, maps, 
footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, 
complete with many photos, pp399, **the 
3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and saw active 
service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This 
book was de-accessioned from the library of the 
Official Historian at Victoria Barracks 
Paddington (could this have been C.E.W 
himself?), an outstanding rescue of a very 
valuable unit history, RARE, A$1,300. 

190/163. (4304)  Wrench, C.M. (MC). 
Campaigning With the Fighting 9th: In 
and Out of the Line with the Ninth 
Battalion AIF.  Boolarong, Qld, 1985. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, general 
index, personal index, biblio, extensive 
endnotes, appendices, honour roll, 
honoursd and awards, pp598, **the 9th was 
the first unit ashore at ANZAC. It served with 
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distinction on Gallipoli and the Western Front 
losing 3,525 men KIA and WIA, vg cond, 
A$175. 

190/164. (6794)  24th History Ctee. 24th 
Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF: 
Pictorial Battle History.  Bn Assn, 
Melbourne, 1946. 1st ed, oblong folio in 
card covers, full pictorial, two maps tipped 
in, nominal roll, pp63, **the 24th Battalion, 
AIF came from a Militia background. It saw 
active service in New Guinea (1943-1944) and 
Bougainville (1945), vg  cond & very scarce, 
A$275. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 

 

190/165. (8374)  Angolia, Major John R. 
Daggers, Bayonets and Fighting Knives of 
Hitler's Germany.  R. James Bender, USA, 
1971. 1st ed, large 8vo in decorated boards, 
fully illustrated, listing of makers codes, 
biblio, pp334, **an outstanding reference for 
the serious German militaria collector, white 
covers contacted else vg cond and scarce, 
A$165. 

190/166. (1582)  Barber, Noel. Sinister 

Twilight: The Fall and Rise Again of 
Singapore.  Collins, London, 1968. 1st ed, 
8vo in scarce d/w,  maps, index, pp319, 
**why Singapore fell and how the inhabitants 
survived the Japanese occupation, vg cond, 
A$30. 

190/167. (2794)  Bender, Roger James. 
Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organization 
and History.  Author, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in 
printed boards, full narrative pictorial, 
biblio, **the Legion Condor in Spain became 
the vehicle with which Germany tested their 
new armaments especially the Luftwaffe, vg 
cond and scarce, A$150. 

190/168. (2499)  Bn History Ctee. What We 
Have We Hold!: A History of the 2/17th 
Australian Infantry Battalion, 1940-1945.  
AMHP, Sydney, 1998.(fp1990) Revised ed, 
large 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, 
illus, nominal roll incl casualty lists etc, 
index, post war activities of the 
2/17RNSWR, pp498, **the 2/17th Bn, a 20th 
Bde, 9 Division unit, served in the Middle East 
and the New Guinea Campaign; a good unit 
history, vg cond, A$150. 

190/169. (5879)  Clift, Ken, DCM. War 
Dance: The Story of the 2/3rd  Australian 
Infantry Battalion, 16 Brigade, 6th 
Division, AIF.  P.M. Fowler/Bn Assn, 
Sydney, 1980. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, 
plates (colour plate of Bn Regimental 
Colour in frontis), maps, honour roll, 
honours and awards, full nominal roll, 

news clipping incl, pp450, **the 2/3rd served 
with distinction in North Africa, Greece, Syria 
and the New Guinea Campaign; a good unit 
history, vg cond and becoming hard to find 
in d/w, A$250. 

190/170. (4428)  Coates, LtGen John, AC, 
MBE (Retd). Bravery Above Blunder: The 

9th Australian Division at Finschafen, 
Sattelberg and Sio.  Oxford University 
Press, Melbourne, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/
wm plates, maps and diagrams, index, 
biblio, source notes, pp326, **describes the 
9th Div's role in the Allied counter-offensive 
against Japan in Northern New Guinea, vg 
cond, A$60. 

190/171. (7790)  Cody, Les. Ghosts in 
Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine 
Gun Battalion, 8th Australian Division, 
AIF.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, clean ex lib copy, new 
eps,  plates & maps, nominal roll, honours 
and awards, casualty list, pp374, **the 2/4th 
MG Bn, AIF was part of the 8th Division and 
the catastophic fall of Singapore in WW2. In 5 
short weeks of bitter fighting the Division lost 
nearly 2,500 men killed in action, one third of 
all battle deaths during the three and a half 
years of the Pacific War, vg cond, A$125. 

190/172. (1460)  Cooper, Matthew. The 
German Army 1933-1945: It’s Political and 
Military Failure.  Macdonald and Jane’s, 
London, 1978. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, 
inscr, index, plates, extensive biblio, source 
notes, pp597, **why, after so many startling 
successes, was the German Army beaten so 
completely? The answers are here, vg cond 
and scarce, A$45. 

190/173. (1958)  Crouch, Joan. A Special 
Kind of Service: The Story of 2/9th 
Australian General Hospital 1940-1946.  
Alternative Publishing Co-Op, 1986. 1st ed, 
8vo in protective d/w, plates, maps, index, 
rolls, honours and awards, pp173, **the 
2/9th AGH served with distinction in the 
Middle East and New Guinea during WW2, 
vg cond and now scarce, A$46. 

190/174. (7756)  Egan, Vince, OAM. 
Proudly We Served: A History of 2/5th 
Australian General Hospital, AIF, 1940-
1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007 (fp1988). 
Revised ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, 
plates, nominal rolls, POW lists etc, index, 
pp443, **a far more substantial book than the 
1st ed. The 2/5th served in the Middle East and 
Greece where many were captured. They then 
saw active service in the New Guinea 
Campaign in Port Moresby and Morotai, new, 
A$46. 

190/175. (9203)  Elias, Ann. Camouflage 
Australia: Art, Nature, Science and War.  
Sydney Uni Press, NSW, 2011. 1st ed, large 

trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the 
author, colour and b/w plates, roll of Dept 
of Home Security camofleurs, extensive 
biblio, index, pp239, **in 1939 a group of 
artists, designers, architects, scientists and 
military experts met in Sydney to discuss the 
impending war as they were convinced of the 
need for regional innovations in the military 
science of  concealment and deception; this is 
their history; an important book, new, A$48. 

190/176. (1732)  Givney, EC. (ed). The First 
At War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian 
Infantry Battalion, 1939-45, The City of 
Sydney Regiment.  Editorial Committee 
Association of First Infantry Battalions, 
NSW. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates 
& maps, full rolls, honours and awards, 
casualty rolls, pp558, **the 1st served in the 
North African Campaign (Bardia, Tobruk, 
Palestine and Syria), the Greek and Crete 
Campaign (Retimo) and the New Guinea 
Campaign, (Kokoda Track, Gorari, Soputa, 
Wewak etc), vg cond and very hard to find, 
A$275. 

190/177. (6440)  Glenn, John G. Tobruk to 
Tarakan: The Story of a Fighting Unit, 
2/48th Bn, AIF.  Paul Oaten, SA? 2012 
(fp1960). 1st ed, nd reprint, 8vo in 
protected d.w (some loss to top of d/w), 
roll of Honour, honours and awards, 
plates, maps, VC citations (Gurney, 
Gratwick, Kibby and Derrick, DCM), 
pp300, **the 2/48th Bn, AIF was made up 
generally of WA and SA members. They fought 
at Tobruk, Palestine, Tel el Eisa, El Alamein, 
Lae, Sattleberg and Tarakan. Four VCs (the 
most by a single battalion), good cond and 
difficult to find in 1st ed, A$250. 

190/178. (3390)  Hall, Leslie G. The Blue 
Haze: Incorporating the History of 'A' 
Force Groups 3 & 5, Burma/Thai Railway 
1942-43.  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1996. 1st 
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, illus, 
pp319, **the cruel deception by the Japanese to 
convince 3,000 POWs in Changi that they 
were to be exchanged in Timor and instead sent 
them to work on the Burma/Thai railway line, 
vg cond and now scarce, A$36. 

190/179. (9097)  Hastings, Max. 
Retribution: The Battle for Japan 1944-
1945.  Alfred A. Knopf/Borzoi, NY, 2008. 
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, 
maps, chapter notes, chronology, index, 
pp615, **acclaimed as 'an impeccably informed 
chronicle of the final years of the Pacific War', 
excellent as ever from Hastings, vg cond, 
A$28. 

190/180. (8755)  Hawes, Stelphen & White, 
Ralph (eds). Resistance in Europe: 1939-

1945.  Allen Lane, London, 1975. 1st ed, 
8vo in bumped but now protected d/w, 
faded spine, inscr in fep, biblio, pp235, 
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**based on the proceedings of a symposium held 
at the University of Salford, March 1973 - a 
wide ranging and detailed study of the resistant 
movements in Europe during WW2, good 
cond, A$28. 

190/181. (7784)  Lack, John. No Lost 

Battalion: An Oral History of the 2/29th 
Battalion, AIF.  Slouch Hat Publications, 
Victoria, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates, notes, biblio,  roll of honour,  
nominal roll, pp303, **the 2/29th, a part of 
the 8th Division on Singapore, inflicted heavy 
casualties on the Japanese at Muar. The 
Battalion lost 250 KIA including the wounded 
who were murdered by the Japanese at Parit 
Sulong. Another 350 died in captivity in 
Singapore and the Burma-Thai Railway. Many 
others drowned on the way to Japan when their 
transports were torpedoed, overall not a good 
battalion to belong to, new, A$55. 

190/182. (8029)  Leckie, Neil. Country 
Victoria's Own: 150-Year History of 
8th/7th Battalion, Royal Victoria 
Regiment and its Predecessors 1858-2008.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, plates, appendices, biblio, index, 
pp352, **traces the history of the Ballarat 
infantry and the units in major citues and 
towns of country Victoria. In essence it shows 
the links between all the towns and the military 
history of northern and western Victoria, new, 
A$55. 

190/183. (1473)  Long, Gavin. The Six Years 

War: Australia in the 1939-45 War.  AWM, 
Canberra, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in torn d/w, 
profusely illus with plates and maps, 
index, pp518, **this is primarily the overview 
volume to the 22 vol official set, some loss to 
d/w else good condnow scarce, A$48. 

190/184. (4441)  Long, Gavin. The Final 
Campaigns: Australia in the War of 1939-
1945, (Army) Series 1 (V11).  AWM, 
Canberra, 1963. 1st ed, thick 8vo in sl 
chipped d/w, plates and maps, appendices 
detail statistics and orders of battle, 
extensive foot-notes, index, pp667, **the 7th 
and final volume in the official 'Army Series' of 
the Australian Army's involvement in WW2. 
Deals with New Guinea, Bougainville and New 
Britain. Extremely hard to find, vg cond 
and very hard to find in this condition, 
A$125. 

190/185. (6057)  Mayo, Lida. Bloody Buna.  
Purnell Books (Book Club ed), London, 
1975. Reprint, 8vo in good  d/w, plates, 
maps, biblio, index, pp210, **the grueling 
seven-month campaign from July 22 1942 to 
January 22 1943 for the recapture of Buna (on 
the north coast of New Guinea) was the 
turning point of the Pacific Campaign. The 
Australians performed very well here, rescuing 
Macarthur's reputation, vg  cond, A$34. 

190/186. (8527)  Neillands, Robin. The 
Battle of the Rhine 1944: Arnhem and the 
Ardennes: the Campaign in Europe.  
Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 2005. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp335, **casts a 
new and informed light on the long-drawn-out 
and costly struggle for the Rhine, vg cond, 
A$34. 

190/187. (9240)  Olson, Wes. Battalion Into 

Battle: The History of the 2/11th 
Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1939-
1945.  Author, Perth, 2011. 2nd printing, 
large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely 
illustrated, maps, signed by the author, roll 
of honour, nominal roll, honours and 
awards, addendum not in frontis, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp509, **the 2/11th Bn, 
AIF was raised in Perth in 1939 and 
commanded by LtCol Tom Louch, MC, a very 
capable CO. They saw action in Palestine, 
Syria, Bardia, Tobruk, Derna, Greece, Crete 
(many captured at Retimo), and then the New 
Guinea Campaign, excellent work , new, 
A$130. 

190/188. (9093)  Palazzo, Albert. Battle of 

Crete.  AHU, Canberra, 2011 (fp2005). 
Revised and expanded 2nd ed, large trade 
8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in 
colour and b/w, maps and diagrams, 
biblio, index, pp178, **a brilliant account of 
the Commonwealth forces (British, Australian 
and NZ) in their futile battle against the 
German Falschirmjager in WW2, new, A$28. 

190/189. (4903)  Paull, Raymond. Retreat 

from Kokoda.  Heinemann, Melbourne, 
1958. 1st ed, 8vo in bumped but now 
protected d/w, inscr on fep, plates, maps, 
index, pp319, **a story of courage, skill and 
endurance and also an indictment against the 
way the campaign was fought and how Potts's 
brigade were treated by Macarthur and Blamey, 
an important AIF book, vg cond and scarce 
in 1st ed, A$42. 

190/190. (6769)  Penfold, A.W, Bayliss, W.C 
& Crispin, K.E. Galleghan's Greyhounds: 

The Story of the 2/30th Australian 
Infantry Battalion, 22 Nov 1940 - 10 Oct 
1945.  2/30 Bn Ass, Sydney, 1984 (fp1979). 
2nd reprint, 8vo in or grey cl,  no d/w, 
inscr in fep, colour patch on front cover, 
honours and awards, casualty list, pp407, 
**the 2/30th was commanded by the famous 
and somewhat controversial 'Black-Jack' 
Galleghan in Singapore and Malaya - they were 
famous for their legendary deadly ambush of 
Japanese on the bridge at Gemas in Malaya 
before being captured and interned as POWs , 
vg cond and very scarce, A$250. 

190/191. (3734)  Powell, Alan. The 

Shadow's Edge. Australia's Northern War.  
Melbourne University Press, Carlton, 1992. 

1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, notes, 
biblio, index, pp346, **a full coverage of all 
that happened in the Northern Territory in 
WW2, good cond, A$26. 

190/192. (6386)  Rae, C.J.E;  Harris, A.L & 
Bryant, R.K. On Target: The Story of the 
2/3rd Australian Light Anti-Aircraft 
Regiment.  2/3rd Regt Assn, Victoria, 
1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, 
nominal roll, appendices, biblio, honours 
and awards, pp347, **service in Tobruk, 
Crete, the Western Desert, Syria, Port 
Moresby, Milne Bay, Lae, Buna and Borneo, 
vg cond and hard to find, A$185. 

190/193. (9582)  Smith, Peter C. The Battle 
of Midway: The Battle That Turned the 
Tide of the Pacific War.  Spellmount, UK, 
1996 (fp1976). Revised ed, large 8vo in 
protected d/w, plates, maps, appendices, 
biblio, index, pp192, **Midway, a tiny atoll 
in the Pacific, was a vitally strategic target for 
the Japanese in their quest to command the 
Pacific. The US Navy however, had other plans 
and so on 4 June 1942 began the most decisive 
sea and air battle of WW2, vg cond, A$36. 

190/194. (9448)  Yahara, Colonel Hiromichi. 
The Battle For Okinawa: A Japanese 
Officer's Eyewitness Account of the Last 
Great Campaign of World War 2.  John 
Wiley & Sons, Inc, NY, 1995. (trans from 
the Japanese). 1st US (English) ed, large 
8vo in good d/w, plates & maps, POW 
interrogation reports at rear, index, pp245, 
**the small island of Okinawa was the scene of 
the final, bloody showdown between Japanese 
and American Armies in the long and brutal 
war in the Pacific. Okinawa was the last 
stepping stone for the American on the way to 
Japan - so the Japanese dug in and literally 
fought to the death, vg cond, A$28. 

Late inclusion 

190/195. Ward-Harvey, Ken. The Sappers 
War: With 9 Aust. Div. Engineers 1939-
1945. Sakoga Ltd & 9th Div RAE Assn, 
NSW, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, inscr 
in title page, some marks in text, profusely 
illustrated, maps, full nominal rolls, 
honours and awards, roll of honour, pp223, 
**wherever the 2nd AIF served the Sappers 
were part of it. The 9th Div Engineers served in 
the Middle East and then the SW Pacific 
Campaign, hard to find, A$165. 

190/196 Ayris, Cyril. All the Bulls Men: 
2/2nd Commando in WW2. 3 x hard backs 
on their way in various states of repair. 
Ring me to check them out.  POA  

End______________ 

 


